Meeting Agenda for Caln Township Board of Commissioners February 11, 2021 7:30 PM (Zoom Meeting)

Call to Order and Salute to the Flag

Citizens to be Heard

Township Solicitor - Ms. Camp

<u>Township Engineer – Mr. Kulakowsky</u>

Township Manager - Ms. Denne

- 1. Letter of Support for the Willows at Valley Run PHFA Application
- 2. Status of Structure at 11 Brooks Lane

Ordinances and Resolutions for Consideration

- 1. Resolution 2021-03 A Resolution Designating the 2021 Response Territories for Emergency Service in Caln Township (TABLED 01/28/2021)
- 2. Resolution 2021-05 A Resolution Approving an Agreement with William Schew to Allow for the Deputization of Caln Township to Perform all Duties Required for Tax Collection Services
- 3. Resolution 2021-06 A Resolution Ratifying the Declaration of a Snow Emergency within the Township Limits and Streets Identified in Chapter 149 of the Township Code
- 4. An Ordinance of the Caln Township Board of Commissioners Amending Caln Township's Code of Ordinances, Part I Administrative Legislation, Chapter 48 Tax Collector, Article II Compensation, Section 48.3 Compensation of Tax Collector
- 5. An Ordinance of the Caln Township Board of Commissioners, Chester County, Pennsylvania Amending the Code of Ordinance of Caln Township Specifically Part II General Legislation, Article V Snow and Ice Emergencies, Chapter 19 Vehicles and Traffic, Section 149-40(B) and Violations Section 149.42 (A)(B) Parking on Prohibited Streets

Minutes to Approve/Acknowledge

1. Motion to Approve the January 28, 2021 Board of Commissioners Meeting

<u>Finance Department – Ms. Swan</u>

- 1. Finance Report
- 2. Motion to approve General Checks 46076-46121

Boards and Commissions Updates - Summary by Applicable Board Liaison

- 1. Parks and Recreation
- 2. COG
- 3. Municipal Authority
- 4. DARA

- 5. Fire Board
- 6. Historical Commission
- 7. Lincoln Highway

Additional Business

Public Comments

<u>Adjournment</u>